
Sunday 23 November 2025 2025 Basin Open
Preliminary competition results at 4:32 pm
The Country Club St Georges Basin

Stroke Net Field size: 114
Members: 85

Visitors: 29
GA, Black, Men (Par 70)
GA, Red, Women (Par 73)
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Eagle
Hole Name
1 Brock Millan [27104]
14 Ben McEvoy (from The Links Shell Cove)
14 Brock Millan [27104]

Basin Open Trophies
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
Colin MITCHELL (from The Links Shell Cove)Winner 500.00+4 67 {–3}
Brock Millan [27104]Runner-up 250.00Scr 69 {–1}

A Grade Net Trophies
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
Brenton Drummond [10653]Winner 300.0011 67 / 78 {–3}
Marc Salmon [01330]Runner-up 250.002 68 / 70 {–2}
Darren Mayer [01665]3rd Place 200.002 68 / 70 {–2}
Brett Leer [10558]4th Place 150.007 69 / 76 {–1}
Barry Stevenson [14711]5th Place 100.009 69 / 78 {–1}
Dean Davis [13325]6th Place 50.007 69 / 76 {–1}

B Grade Net Trophies
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
Jarrod Hatton [07903]Winner 300.0018 61 / 79 {–9}
Steven Bowerman [01472]Runner-up 250.0018 66 / 84 {–4}
Anthony Shewan [31190]3rd Place 200.0017 66 / 83 {–4}
Toby Jennings [09258]4th Place 150.0015 67 / 82 {–3}
Shane Bate [22165]5th Place 100.0016 67 / 83 {–3}
Daniel Tomkins [06608]6th Place 50.0013 68 / 81 {–2}
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C Grade Net Trophies
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
Joshua Elliott [04140]Winner 300.0020 65 / 85 {–5}
Zac Hawker [30751]Runner-up 250.0021 68 / 89 {–2}
Blake Johnson [18688]3rd Place 200.0021 68 / 89 {–2}
Tom Moore [08940]4th Place 150.0020 70 / 90 {E}
Luke Thorpe (from Worrigee Links Golf Course)5th Place 100.0020 70 / 90 {E}
Karyn Salmon [02685]6th Place 50.0036 74 / 110 {+1}

NAGA Trophies
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
Gregg Stares [01690]Winner 50.0022 91 / 113 {+21}

Special Prizes Trophies
NameAward Balls
Marc Salmon [01330] (0.46m)NTP 10 6
Greg Stephenson [08668] (0.35m)NTP 13 6
Shaun Miller [16778] (1.85m)NTP 15 6
Liam Sulley [21519] (3.86m)NTP 2 6
Dean Davis [13325] (2.05m)D/P 17 (A Grade) 6
Thomas Dolby [02445] (3.10m)D/P 11 (B Grade) 6
Blake Johnson [18688] (6.07m)D/P 4 (C Grade) 6
Daniel Marsden [09542]L/D 9 (A Grade) 6
Anthony Shewan [31190]L/D 9 (B Grade) 6
David Bateman (from Sussex Inlet Golf Club)L/D 9 (C Grade) 6

Ball Comp Ball comp
Name BallsHandicap Score

1 Jarrod Hatton [07903] 18 61 / 79 {–9} 1
2 Joshua Elliott [04140] 20 65 / 85 {–5} 1
3 Steven Bowerman [01472] 18 66 / 84 {–4} 1
4 Anthony Shewan [31190] 17 66 / 83 {–4} 1
5 Toby Jennings [09258] 15 67 / 82 {–3} 1
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Ball Comp Ball comp (continued)
Name BallsHandicap Score

6 Brenton Drummond [10653] 11 67 / 78 {–3} 1
7 Shane Bate [22165] 16 67 / 83 {–3} 1
8 Zac Hawker [30751] 21 68 / 89 {–2} 1
9 Blake Johnson [18688] 21 68 / 89 {–2} 1
10 Marc Salmon [01330] 2 68 / 70 {–2} 1
11 Daniel Tomkins [06608] 13 68 / 81 {–2} 1
12 Darren Mayer [01665] 2 68 / 70 {–2} 1
13 Brett Leer [10558] 7 69 / 76 {–1} 1
14 Barry Stevenson [14711] 9 69 / 78 {–1} 1
15 Dean Davis [13325] 7 69 / 76 {–1} 1
16 Brock Millan [27104] Scr 69 / 69 {–1} 1
17 Michael Wilkinson [04394] 18 70 / 88 {E} 1
18 Daniel Jachimowicz [12770] 5 70 / 75 {E} 1
19 Darren Brown [34102] 13 70 / 83 {E} 1
20 Tom Moore [08940] 20 70 / 90 {E} 1
21 Dylan Matheson [02907] 9 70 / 79 {E} 1
22 Clarrie Raymer [15515] 11 70 / 81 {E} 1
23 William O'Connor [07181] 14 70 / 84 {E} 1
24 Joshua Hawker [16718] 12 70 / 82 {E} 1
25 Liam Sulley [21519] 7 71 / 78 {+1} 1
26 Shaun Miller [16778] 11 71 / 82 {+1} 1
27 Karyn Salmon [02685] 36 74 / 110 {+1} 1
28 Stephen Crampton [28538] 8 72 / 80 {+2} 1
29 Kevin Cooke [06122] 32 72 / 104 {+2} 1
30 Richard Gardner [04637] 12 72 / 84 {+2} 1
31 Suzanne Lovett [31595] 45 75 / 120 {+2} 1
32 Christopher Barnes [03881] 9 72 / 81 {+2} 1
33 Stephen Leaudais [11912] 10 72 / 82 {+2} 1
34 Phillip Beech [03748] 18 73 / 91 {+3} 1
35 Craig Paku [16493] 8 73 / 81 {+3} 1
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Ball Comp Ball comp (continued)
Name BallsHandicap Score

36 Ken Lillyman [04377] 13 73 / 86 {+3} 1
37 Thomas Dolby [02445] 16 73 / 89 {+3} 1
38 Gregory Bowen [06005] 22 73 / 95 {+3} 1


